Application and fees submitted online 
prior to April 13, 2026, 11:59pm eastern time will be charged seventy-five dollars ($75.00) per 
application. Application and fees submitted online between April 14, 2026 and May 11, 2026, 
11:59pm eastern time will be charged three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00). No 
Application of Intent or  payment  of  appl icat ion fee will be accepted after May 11, 
2026, 11:59pm ET. Each application may include multiple horses. Athletes are permitted to 
compete only those horses named on the athlete’s application. The Application of Intent form